
 No. 77434/CDOE 1-3/2024/CDOE 1                                                                 05.07.2024
 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

As per University Order No. 5102/ADA3/2024/MGU dated 12.06.2024, sealed competitive tenders are invited
from reputed firms for the supply of high performance assembled desktop computer  to the Centre for Distance
and Online Education, Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam. The tenders, in envelopes marked by our
reference number, should reach the office of the undersigned no later than 12:30 PM on 09.07.2024. Tenders will
be opened at 2:00 PM on 09.07.2024.
Configuration Details

Sl No Item Description Quantity

1 Processor

Intel Core i7-13700K Desktop Processor 16 cores (8 P-cores + 8 E-cores)
30M Cache, up to 5.4 GHz Socket LGA 1700/ or any other Processor
compatible  with the specified components.
3 year warranty

1 No.

2 Motherboard

GIGABYTE Z790 UD AC (LGA 1700/ Intel Z790/ ATX/ DDR5/ Triple
M.2/ PCIe 5.0/ USB 3.2 Gen2X2 Type-C/Intel Wi-Fi/ 2.5GbE LAN/PCIe
EZ-Latch/Multi-Key/Motherboard)/ or any other Motherboard compatible 
with the specified components
3 year warranty

1 No.

3 RAM

CORSAIR Vengeance 16GB RAM (1x16GB) DDR5 DRAM 5200MHz
Memory Kit Black CMK16GX5M1B5200C40/ or any other RAM 
compatible  with the specified components
3 year warranty

2 Nos.

4 Graphics Card

GIGABYTE NVIDIA GeForce RTX 3060 WINDFORCE OC 12GB
GDDR6 pci_e_x16 Graphics Card (GV-N3060WF2OC-12GD)/or any
other Graphics Card compatible  with the specified components
3 year warranty

1 No.

5 Monitor

HDR Gaming Monitor 165Hz| 1ms MPRT| FreeSync Premium| Height
Adjust| 99% sRGB| Bezel-Less| Black Equalizer| treVolo Speakers (2.5W
x 2)| HDMI| DP (Dark Grey)/ or any other Monitor compatible  with the
specified components
5 year warranty

1 No.

6 Speakers

PreSonus Eris E3.5-3.5" Near Field 25 Watts RCA Auxiliary Studio
Monitor Speaker (Pair) – Black/ or any other  Speakers compatible  with
the specified components
3 year warranty

1 No.

D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 7

74
34

/C
D

O
E

 1
-3

/2
02

4/
C

D
O

E
 1

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
IR

E
C

T
O

R
,C

E
N

T
R

E
 F

O
R

 O
N

LI
N

E
 E

D
U

C
A

T
IO

N
 o

n 
05

-J
ul

-2
02

4 
08

:2
0 

A
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1



7 Keyboard

EvoFox Katana-X Mechanical Gaming Keyboard with Outemu Blue
Switches | Vivid Rainbow Lighting with 13 Preset Effects | Dedicated
Volume Controller | 25 Anti-Ghosting Keys | Windows Lock Key
(Black)/or any other  Keyboard compatible  with the specified
components.
1 year warranty

1 No.

8 Mouse

Logitech G102 USB Light Sync Gaming Mouse with Customizable RGB
Lighting, 6 Programmable Buttons, Gaming Grade Sensor, 8K DPI
Tracking, 16.8mn Color, Light Weight – Black/ or any other Mouse
compatible  with the specified components.
1 year warranty

1 No.

9 SSD

Samsung 990 PRO SSD 1TB PCIe 4.0 M.2 Internal Solid State Drive,
Fastest Speed for Gaming, Heat Control, Direct Storage and Memory
Expansion for Video Editing, Heavy Graphics, MZ-V9P1T0B/or any
other SSD compatible  with the specified components.
1 year warranty

1 No.

10 HDD

Seagate Barracuda 2 TB Internal Hard Drive HDD 8.89 cm (3.5 Inch)
SATA 6 Gb/s 5400 RPM 256 MB Cache for Computer Desktop PC
(ST2000DM005)/or any other HDD compatible  with the specified
components.
5 year warranty

2 Nos.

11 SMPS

Deepcool PM750D, 750 Watt, 80 Plus Gold Certified Power Supply/PSU
for Gaming PC – R-PM750D-FA0B-UK/or any other SMPS compatible 
with the specified components.
1 year warranty

1 No.

12 Cabinet

Antec Performance Series P20C, Massive Metal Mesh Front Panel, 3 x
120mm PWM Fans, Type-C 3.2 Gen2 Ready, 2 x 360 mm Radiator
Simultaneously, GPU Bracket, Mid-Tower E-ATX PC Case/ or any other
Cabinet compatible  with the specified components.
3 year warranty
 

1 No.

13 Cooler

Deepcool LE720 360mm ARGB CPU Liquid Cooler/AIO - Black |
Support : Intel LGA1700/1200/1151/1150/1155/ or any other Cooler
compatible  with the specified components.
3 year warranty

1 No.

 

D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 7

74
34

/C
D

O
E

 1
-3

/2
02

4/
C

D
O

E
 1

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
IR

E
C

T
O

R
,C

E
N

T
R

E
 F

O
R

 O
N

LI
N

E
 E

D
U

C
A

T
IO

N
 o

n 
05

-J
ul

-2
02

4 
08

:2
0 

A
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2



1. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Calculated at 1% of the Purchase Assessment Cost (PAC), with a
minimum of Rs.1500/-, to be paid via Demand Draft in favor of the Director, Centre for Distance and
Online Education, Mahatma Gandhi University, payable at State Bank of India, M. G. University Campus
Branch, along with sealed tenders.

2. Tender Form : Download from the official Mahatma Gandhi University website 
(https://www.mgu.ac.in/uploads/2020/08/Tender-Form.pdf?x99264). The cost of the Tender Form is 0.2%
of PAC rounded to the nearest multiple of Rs.100, with a minimum of Rs. 400/- and a maximum of Rs.
1500/-. Payment can be made online through the "online payment" link on the University website, and the
e-payment receipt should be attached with the tender.

3. Agreement: To ensure guarantee, terms, and conditions of the supplied articles, an Agreement on stamp
paper worth Rs.200/- must be submitted by the qualified bidder along with a Security Deposit of 5% of the
PAC.

Address for Submission

Sealed envelopes containing tenders shall be addressed to:

The Director, Centre for Distance and Online Education, Mahatma Gandhi University, Priyadarsini Hills
P.O, Kottayam, 686560.

Terms and Conditions

1. The quoted price should be inclusive of all taxes, freight, and installation.
2. Customs/Excise Duty exempted prices should also be quoted.
3. The tenders should have at least three months of validity.
4. Warranty conditions, nearest servicing centers, user references, necessary supporting catalogues, and

demonstration should be provided.
5. The right to accept or reject tenders without assigning any reason rests entirely with the undersigned.
6. If the date of receipt and opening of tenders is declared a holiday, the next working day shall be considered

for the same purpose.

                                                                                                                                Sd/-
                                                                                                                             DIRECTOR  
Copy to:-
1. PS to VC
2. PA to FO/Registrar
3. Director, Centre for Distance and Online Education
4. PRO (For uploading in University Website)

D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 7

74
34

/C
D

O
E

 1
-3

/2
02

4/
C

D
O

E
 1

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
IR

E
C

T
O

R
,C

E
N

T
R

E
 F

O
R

 O
N

LI
N

E
 E

D
U

C
A

T
IO

N
 o

n 
05

-J
ul

-2
02

4 
08

:2
0 

A
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

3

https://www.mgu.ac.in/uploads/2020/08/Tender-Form.pdf?x99264

	Address for Submission
	Terms and Conditions

